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Lot Weight Scrotal (cm) Semen 
test 

scores %

RIBEYE 
(Actual sq ins)

% IMF % Lean 
Meat Yield

1 1476 38 91 14.7 2.97 63.6
2 1446 38 89 14.2 3.46 61.2
3 1482 37.5 92 12.3 2.79 63.2
4 1275 35 81 13.2 2.12 62.8
5 1404 41 83 15.7 3.12 66.8
6 1490 42 91 15.9 3.07 64.6
7 1498 37 91 12.6 2.74 63.2
8 1355 41 92 13.6 3.23 63
9 1451 40 90 14 3.28 65.9

10 1445 38 96 15.5 1.92 65.6
11 1340 39 86 13.8 3.34 64
12 1503 39 86 14.3 3.01 60.7
13 1413 37.5 89 15.2 2.87 64.9
14 1437 39.5 96 13.2 2.28 64.5
15 1425 38 85 13.6 2.96 65.4
16 1527 37.5 95 15.6 2.52 64.4
17 1347 38.5 96 14.5 2.81 61.5
18 1380 37.5 96 12.8 2.57 61.2
19 1272 37 96 14.4 2.16 65.9
20 1343 39.5 92 15 2.99 61.4
21 out
22 1322 36 96 13.7 2.3 65.1
23 1426 38.5 96 13 2.01 64
24 1150 36.5 97 11.8 2.08 62.9
25 1300 37 87 13 1.75 63.2
26 1328 37 87 11.9 2.63 62.6
27 1260 36 91 12.5 2.33 63

Heifers
28 1048
29 1048
30 950
31 931
32 969
33 987
34 950
35 938
36 906
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